

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 4/16/2019
Owens Mtn & Temperance Roundabout

CIP 16-20



Fiscal Year: 2019/2020
Project Engineer: Fernando Copetti
Project Location: Owens Mountain Pkwy and Temperance Ave.

Project Scope:
 The project consists of replacing the existing signalized intersection with a multi-lane roundabout.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		DOD Construction		American Paving Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
ALL BIDS REJECTED									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
5	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	CAL/OSHA Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Roadway Excavation (Needs to be Updated)	7,000	CY	\$ 8.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350,000.00
8	Hot Mix Asphalt (Paving, HMA Plug) (Type A)	2,288	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 240,240.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 274,560.00	\$ 157.90	\$ 361,275.20
9	Class 2 Aggregate Base (Street, Apron, Path)	8,071	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 322,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 484,260.00	\$ 49.20	\$ 397,093.20
10	Type I Slurry Seal	53,647	SF	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,823.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 42,917.60	\$ 0.72	\$ 38,625.84
11	HMA Dike (Type A)	119	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,023.00
12	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	11,156	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 111,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 66,936.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 53,548.80
13	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	2,052	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,624.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,780.00
14	Minor Concrete (Bike Ramp)	1,155	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 9,933.00
15	Minor Concrete (Island Passageway)	785	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,990.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,990.00
16	Minor Concrete (Mountable Curb)	357	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,495.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,994.00
17	Minor Concrete (2" Curb - Center Island)	51	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,091.00
18	Minor Concrete (6" Curb - Center Island)	278	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,228.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,012.00
19	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb - Median)	226	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,972.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,780.00
20	Minor Concrete (8" Conc Curb - Median)	2,141	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 74,935.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 59,948.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 59,091.60
21	Minor Concrete (6" Mow Strip Curb)	20	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 410.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
22	Minor Concrete (8" Mow Strip Curb)	22	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 539.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00
23	Minor Concrete (6" Conc Curb and Gutter City Std)	1,353	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 43,296.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 73,062.00
24	Minor Concrete (Valley Gutter)	677	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,155.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 8,462.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00
25	Minor Concrete (River Rock)	3,453	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,795.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 93,231.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,248.00
26	Minor Concrete (Stamped Concrete)	162	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,156.00
27	Minor Concrete (Driveway)	370	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,590.00
28	Minor Concrete (Reconstruct Driveway)	57	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 570.00
29	Minor Concrete (Fire Truck Access)	1,248	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,456.00
30	Concrete (Truck Apron)	3,783	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 75,660.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 124,839.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 158,886.00
31	Concrete (Maintenance Access)	1,331	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 19,965.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,930.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 39,930.00
32	Retaining Wall (Center Island)	194	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 18,430.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 23,280.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 67,900.00
33	Pedestrian Barricade	1	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
34	Landscaping and Irrigation	22,000	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 127,600.00
35	Landscaping and Irrigation (Center Island)	4,600	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 21,160.00
36	Pavement Delineation & Striping	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 76,900.00
37	Lighting (Center Island)	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
38	Modify Lighting (Relocate Street Light)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
39	Modify Lighting (Remove Streetlight)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
40	Remove Manhole (Storm Drain)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
41	Adjust Manhole (Sewer)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
42	Adjust Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
43	Adjust Valve Box (Reclaimed Water)	6	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
44	Adjust Valve Box (Water)	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
45	Adjust Valve Box (Irrigation)	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
46	Relocate Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00
47	Relocate Reclaimed Water Blow off	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
48	12" Plastic Pipe (Water Main)	229	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,350.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 20,839.00
49	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Water Main)	20	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00
50	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	244	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21,472.00
51	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	44	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 6,732.00
52	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III, Rubber Gasket Joint)	69	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,591.00
53	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV, Rubber Gasket Joint)	130	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,800.00
54	48" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
55	60" Precast Concrete Pipe Manhole (Storm Drain)	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
56	Type D Inlet	6	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
57	Type D Double Inlet	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
58	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post	38	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 51,300.00
59	Install Roadside Sign Panel on Post (Removable)	60	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,100.00
60	Remove Sign	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
61	Relocate Sign	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
62	Federal Trainee Program	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
63	Miscellaneous Facilities	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 1,956,178.50		\$ 2,834,524.10		\$ 3,489,213.64	